NOTICE
Ref. No. NC/Admin /Notice /MorningAssembly/180ct-30Nov24 /2024-412 Dt.18-10-2024

This is to inform all concerned that as per the decision of “Morning Assembly Committee” under
IQAC, Namrup College, the activities of Morning Assembly Programmes will be continued w.e.f.
18-10-2024 in Namrup College. The schedules of activities are given below.

Therefore, all Head of the departments are hereby requested to inform their students and
assign them with activities so that our aim becomes a grand success.

Morning Assembly
1. The duration of morning assembly will be maximum of 15 minutes which will be executed
between 08.55 AM and 9.15 AM
2. Items of morning assembly are- Shorts speech. Meditation, Prayers and Current affairs / News.
3. The venue of morning assembly is initially decided to be held on Open Stage / Front side of the

College.

4. The committee has decided to continue the programmes from 18-10-2024

5. Necessary actions will be taken to the students who deny to perform their assigned activities,

and also awarded them who will attend regularly with full involvement.
6. “Head of the Department” will take responsibility for assigning activities to their students.

7. Records of photograph will be taken during Morning Assembly.

Morning Assembly Schedule for the period from 18t October’2024 to 30th November'2024

Date Day Department Class
18-10-2024 | Friday English BA 1st / 3¢ Sem
19-10-2024 | Saturday English BA 1st / 34 Sem
20-10-2024 Sunday
21-10-2024 | Monday English BA 1st / 34 Sem
22-10-2024 | Tuesday History BA 1st / 314 Sem
23-10-2024 | Wednesday History BA 1st / 3 Sem
24-10-2024 | Thursday History BA 1st / 3d Sem
25-10-2024 | Friday Mathematics BSc 1st / 3 Sem
26-10-2024 | Saturday Mathematics BSc 1st / 3rd Sem
27-10-2024 Sunday
28-10-2024 | Monday Mathematics BSc 1st / 31 Sem
29-10-2024 | Tuesday Physics BSc 1st / 3rd Sem
30-10-2024 | Wednesday Physics BSc 1st / 31 Sem
31-10-2024 | Thursday Holiday-Kali Puja & Diwali
01-11-2024 | Friday Physics BSc 1st / 31 Sem
02-11-2024 | Saturday Political Sc. BA 1st / 3 Sem
03-11-2024 Sunday ' :
04-11-2024 | Monday Political Sc. BA 1st / 3rd Sem
05-11-2024 | Tuesday Political Sc. BA 1st / 3rd Sem
06-11-2024 | Wednesday Sociology BA 1st / 3rd Sem
07-11-2024 | Thursday Sociology BA 1st / 3 Sem
08-11-2024 | Friday Sociology BA 1st / 3 Sem
09-11-2024 | Saturday Zoology BSc 1st / 3rd Sem
10-11-2024 Sunday
11-11-2024 | Monday Zoology BSc 1st / 31 Sem
12-11-2024 | Tuesday Zoology BSc 1st / 3rd Sem
13-11-2024 | Wednesday Assamese BA 1st / 3rd Sem
14-11-2024 | Thursday Assamese BA 1st / 3rd Sem
~ [15-11-2024 | Friday Holiday- Birth Day of Guru Nanak
16-11-2024 | Saturday Assamese | BA 1st / 3rd Sem
17-11-2024 Sunday
18-11-2024 | Monday Botany BSc 1st / 3¢ Sem
19-11-2024 | Tuesday Botany BSc 1st / 31d Sem
20-11-2024 | Wednesday Botany BSc 1st / 31d Sem
21-11-2024 | Thursday Chemistry BSc 1st / 31d Sem

Contd. to P-2




22-11-2024 | Friday Chemistry BSc 1st / 3rd Sem
23-11-2024 | Saturday Chemistry BSc 1st / 314 Sem
24-11-2024 Sunday

25-11-2024 | Monday Computer Sc. BA&BSc 1st/3rd Sem
26-11-2024 | Tuesday Computer Sc. BA&BSc 1st/3rd Sem
27-11-2024 | Wednesday Economics BA 1st / 3rd Sem
28-11-2024 | Thursday Economics BA 1st / 3rd Sem
29-11-2024 | Friday Economics BA 1st / 3rd Sem 0
30-11-2024 | Saturday Education BA 1st / 3rd Sem

‘Note: If holiday fall in the respective schedule of a department, they need to perform their
activities in next schedule day only.
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Ms. Mouchumi Konwar Ms. Dipti Dutta Saikia Ms. Daisy Rani Doley Dr. Durga Prasad Gogoi
Chairperson, Convenor, Convenor, Principal,
Morning Assembly Committee, Namrup College Namrup College
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